
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL 
HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer. Provincial Highways Division, Hyderabad 

2. Tender Reference No. TC/G-55/5670, dated 20-12.2017 

Tender Description/Name of work	 Improvement of Road from Tando Muhammad Khan to Mullakatiar Road  

Mile 0/0-1110 (Const. of Pre-stressed Bridge over Goniwah cä mile 0/7 (330 Rft.).  

Method of Procurement Single Stage One Envelope  

Tender Published Leading Newspapers Urdu, Sindhi & English  

Total Bid documents Sold 04 Nos.  

Total Bids Received 

Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) 

No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable) 

Bid(s) Rejected  

Financial Bid Opening date 08-01-2018 

Bid Evaluation Renort: 
S. 

No. Name of Firm or Bidder Cost of offered by the 
Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 
M/S Niaz Muhammad Khan & 
Brothers Rs.82,335,000/- / 1st 0.24% Below 

Being 
lowest offer 

2 M/S Bhittai Builders Rs.83,316,000/- 2nd 0.98% Above 
Being higher 

offer 

3 M/S Abdul Ghaffar Memon Rs.84,150,000/- 3rd 2% Above 
Being higher 

offer 

4 M/S R.P.S Const. Co. Rs.84,810,000/- 4th 2.80% Above 
Being 

highest offer 

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

8.  

9.  

10.  

11.  

04Nos. 

N/A 

N/A 

ndering committee comprised of the officers as below: The tenders were opened by 

Pro incial 
T 

(En: Yousuf Khan) 
Assistant Engineer, 

Public Health Engineering, 
Sub-Division Jamshoro. 

(MEMBER) 

(ENGR: URRAM MUGHAL) 
ec ve Engineer 

Pro ncial ighway Division 
Hyderabad 

(CHAIRMAN) 

(Engr:  (ii i Soomro) 
ngineer 

ighway Sub-Division 
do Allahyar 

MEMBER) 



(ENGR HIJRRAM MUGHAL) 
tive Engineer 

Provincial ighway Division 
Hyderabad 
(CHAIRMAN) 

(Engr: M 

Provi cial 
T 

aque A..i oomro) 
ngineer 

ighway Sub-Division 
doAllahyar 

MEMBER) 

OFF!CE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION HYDERABAD 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

NAMEOFWORK: IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM TANDO MUHAMMAD KHAN TO 
MULLAKATIAR ROAD MILE 0/0-11/0 (CONST. OF PRE-STRESSED BRIDGE 
OVER GONIWAH (ä MILE 0/7 (330 RFT.).  

S. 
No. 

Name of Contract to 
whom tender issued 

Date of 
Receipt 

Sealed Tender 

Percentage Rate Entered in Contract 
Document 

Total amount of 
Bid 

Reason for 
Acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 
MIS Niaz 
Muhammad Khan & 
Brothers 

08-01-2018 Part-A v'  330 Rft. c Rs.249,5001- P.Rft. Rs.82,335,000/- Being 
lowest offer 

2 M/S Bhittai Builders 08-01-2018 Part-A / 330 RIt. © Rs.252,000/- P.Rft. Rs.83,316,000/- Being higher 
offer 

M/S Abdul Ghaffar 
Memon 

08-01-2018 Part-A / 330 Rft. c Rs.255,000I- P.Rft. Rs.84,150000/- Being higher 
offer 

4 M/S R.P.S Const. Co. 08-01-2018 Part-A V'  330 Rft. Rs.257,000/- P.Rft. Rs.84810,000/- Being 
highest offer 

The tenders were opened by the ten.ering committee comprised of the officers as below: 

(Engr: Yousuf Khan) 
Assistant Engineer, 

Public Health Engineering, 
Sub-Division Jamshoro. 

(MEMBER) 



utive Engineer 
Proincia'ighway Division 

Hyderabad 
(CHAIRMAN) 

is . ngineer 
Highway Sub-Division 
ndo Allahyar 

(MEMBER) 

Provi 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 
Provincial Highway Division Hyderabad 

S.No: Name of Procuring Agency Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Hyderabad 

I Tender Reference No. No.TC/G-55!5670, Dated 20-12.2017 

2 
Tender Description / Name of Work / 
Item 

Improvement of Road from Tando Muhammad Khan to Mullakatia 
Road mIle 0/0-11/0 (Const. of Pre-stressed Bridge over Goniwah 

mile 0/7 (330 Rft.). 

3 Method of Procurement: Single Stage — One envelope procedure 

4 Name of firm/Bidder M/S Nlaz Muhammad Khan & Brothers 

5 N.T.N Available 

6 Registration with P.E.0 Registered 

7 Sindh Board of Revenue Registered 

8 Relevant Experience Available 

9 Turnover of at least last three years Available 

10 Funds! Budget Available 

11 5% Earnest Money Available 

12 Tender fee / Cost of Bidding Document Deposited 

(ENGR:'j(HURRAM I4UGHAL) 

(Eirgr: Yousuf Khan) 
Assistant Engineer, 

Public Health Engineering, 
Sub-Division jamshoro. 

(MEMBER) 



(Engr: Mu 00 m ro) 
ineer 

Provi ia H .:hway Sub-Division 
Tan.o Allahyar 

(M \MBER) 

ATTENDANCE SHEET  
FOR PARTICIPATION VARIOUS CONTRACTORS 

FOR TENDER PROCESS OF N.I.T NO.TC/G-55/5670, DATED 20-12-2017 

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION HYDERABAD HELD ON 08-01-2018 

S. 
No. 

Name of Contractor/Agency Signature of Contractors 

____ 

2 

ac7  

/s. / 

4 . / LIAL . 4 q  
5 

6 

7 

8 

(ENGR: K,URRAM MUGH 

Ex#1itive Engineer 
Provirial Highway Division 

Hyderabad 
(CHAIRMAN) 

(Engr: Yousuf l{han) 
Assistant Engineer, 

Public Health Engineering, 
Sub-Division Jamshoro. 

(MEMBER) 



'OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER. PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION, HYD 

o.TC/G-55/ of 2018 Dated / /2018 

MINUTES OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING 

NIT NO: TC/G-55/56701  DATED:  0-12-2017  

DATE OF OPENING:  8th  Jan 2018  

A meeting of the Procurement Committee held in the office of the Executive Engineer, 

Provincial Highways Division Hyderabad under the Chair of Executive Engineer, Provincial Highways 

Division Hyderabad. 

The below mentioned members of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids 

invited for the procurement of the works vide Executive Engineer, Provincial Highways Division Hyderabad's 

NIT No. cited above and subsequently hoisted on the SPPRA website and published in country wide leading 

newspapers in Sindhi, English and Urdu through Sindh Information Department. 

1.  Engr: Khurram Mughal 
Executive Engineer, Provincial Highways Division, Hyd. 

In Chair 

2.  engr:  YousufKhan  
Assistant Engineer, Public Health Engineering, Sub-Division Jamshoro. 

Member 

3.  Engr: Mushtaque Ahmed Soomro Member 
Assistant Engineer, Provincial Highways Sub-Division, Tando Allahyar 

During course of meeting following points were discussed. 

i)	 The application of contractors applied for issue of tenders were checked in details with issue 

of tenders after received amount for cost of tender fees / bidding documents. On scrutiny 

following contractors were found applied for, as detailed below: 

S.# Name of Applicant. No. of Works 
applied 

Amount 
Paid DR #Date 

1 MIS Niaz Muhammad Khan & Brothers 1 3000 47/08-01-2018 
2 MIS  Bhittai Builders 1 3000 48/08-01-2018 
3 M/S Abdul Ghaffar Memon 1 3000 49/08-01-2018 
4 MIS R.P.S Const. Co. 1 3000 50108-01-2018 

ii) The process of tenders received back were started at 1:30 PM. The procurement committee 

opened such tenders at 2:30 PM in presence of all the participating bidders and / or their 

authorized representatives. 

iii) The method of bidding documents observed as one envelope single stage P<ocedure. 

Page 101 2 

C rmaK 



(ENGR: K 
Exe 

Provinc 

RAM MUGHAL) 
ve Engineer 
- :hway Division 

Hyd. abad 
(CHAIRMAN) 

(Engr: Yousuf Khan) 
Assistant Engineer, 

Public Health Engineering, 
Sub-Division Jamshoro. 

(MEMBER) 

(Engr: M ta' u- sIoinro) 
A ngineer 

Provi 'P ci .  I Highway Sub-Division 
ando Allahyar 
(MEMBER) 

iv) The procurement committee observed received back tenders comparison with issued bids one 

by one works / items as detailed below: 

S# Name of Work Name of Firm/Bidder Ranking Remarks 

1 
improvement of Road from Tando Muhammad Khan to 
Muilakatiar Road mile 0/0-11/0 (Construction of Pre-
stressed Bridge over Goniwah @ mile 0/7 (330 Rft.) 

MIS Niaz Muhammad Khan & Brothers 1 Lowest 

MIS Bhittai Builders 2nd Lowest 

M/S Abdul Ghaffar Memon 3rd Lowest 

M/S R.P.S Const. Co. 4' Lowest 

The Procurement Committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / bidding documents by 

comparing arithmetically and financially with technical sanctioned estimate / Bill of Quantities and criteria for eligibility 

and minimum qualification as per bidding documents. 

RECOMMENDATION / DECISION 

The due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the Committee and recommended 

for award of respective work(s) to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder as shown against each and every work / 

item, after approval from competent authority. 

Page 2 of 2 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

